
FINANCIAL 
HIGHLIGHTS

OPERATING 
HIGHLIGHTS 

PERFORMANCE 
HIGHLIGHTS

(from own feedstock)

‘17

‘18

‘19

Revenue

9.1
2.1

11.7
3.1

13.6
6.0

Net income

‘17
‘18
‘19

EBITDA

4.0
6.2
7.9

44%
53%

58%

EBITDA margin

‘17
‘18
‘19

Stay-in-business 
CAPEX

2.0
1.6
1.3

Growth 
CAPEX

Bystrinsky 
project

0.7 0.8 0.4
0.7

0.8 0.4 0.1
0.7 0.2

‘17
‘18
‘19

Net debt

8.2
7.1
7.1

2.1x

1.1x
0.9x

Net debt/EBITDA

‘17
‘18
‘19

Dividend per share¹

18.8
21.3
26.3

7.2%
11.8%

14.9%

Dividend yield²

221
197
210
217
225

’15
‘16
’17
‘18
’19

353
344
398
474
499

’15
‘16
’17
‘18
’19

2,575
2,526
2,728
2,729
2,919

’15
‘16
’17
‘18
’19

610
610
650
653
700

’15
‘16
’17
‘18
’19

A production outlook is available 
in the 2019 strategy update 
presentation (page 27)

For more details on financial 
highlights, please see p. 108 

1/ �Dividends paid in the calendar year.
2/ Recommended dividend to average ADR price 

(Bloomberg) for the calendar year.

Key highlights 
USD bn

EBITDA 
& EBITDA margin 
USD bn

Capital investments 
USD bn

Debt 
USD bn

Dividends 
USD

Nickel 
kt

Copper 
kt

Palladium 
koz

Platinum 
koz
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https://www.nornickel.com/files/en/investors/cmd/2019/CMD-2019_Norilsk-Nickel-full.pdf
https://www.nornickel.com/files/en/investors/cmd/2019/CMD-2019_Norilsk-Nickel-full.pdf


RATED B, UPDATED 
IN DECEMBER 2019

SCORE OF 37 IN 2019 
(UPGRADED FROM 27)

37 ↑27

«B»

4 2 2
UPDATED IN OCTOBER 2019
(1 is low risk, and 10 is high risk) 

GOVERNANCE 
SCORE

ENVIRONMENTAL 
SCORE 

SOCIAL 
SCORE

SUSTAINABILITY 
HIGHLIGHTS

ESG PERFORMANCE

‘17

‘18

‘19

LTIFR

0.44
0.08

0.23
0.05

0.32
0.08

FIFR

‘17

‘18

‘19

Employees

9
1

6
2

9
1

Contractors

‘17
‘18
‘19

1.8
1.9
1.9

‘17
‘18
‘19

Scope 1

10.3
10.0
9.9

Scope 2

10.2 0.1

9.9 0.1
9.8 0.1

‘17

‘18

‘19

Total water used

1,342 
1,138

1,412
1,210

1,344
1,172

 

Water recycled and reused

85%

86%

86%

Share of water recycled and reused 

‘17

‘18

‘19

Electricity consumption
from natural gas

20,180
12,175

18,762
14,480

18,501
14,837

 

Electricity consumption
from renewables

38%

44%

45%

Share of electricity from renewables

SIGNATORY TO THE UN GLOBAL 
COMPACT SINCE 2016

CONSTITUENT OF THE FTSE4GOOD 
EMERGING INDEX SCORE OF 3.0 
OUT OF 5.0 UPDATED IN JUNE 2019

3.0 / 5.0

Since 2016

67 / 100
RATED AVERAGE PERFORMER, SCORE 
OF 67 OUT OF 100, UPDATED IN 2019

Injury rates 
per million hours worked

Work-related 
fatalities

SO2 emissions 
mln t

GHG emissions 
mln t

Electricity consumption 
TJ

Water use 
mln m3
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